92
SMI2 • SMI5
•  Resolution selector from 50 to 2 µm
•  Compact reading head with IP68 protection
•  Power-on and error LEDs
•  Automatic output signal performance control
•  Ideal for linear motors and pick & place axes
LINEPULS

93
SMI2 • SMI5
Order code - Sensor
a SENSOR
R = rectangular
b OUTPUT CIRCUITS & POWER SUPPLY
YC2 = Push-Pull, 10 ÷ 30Vdc (AB0 /AB0)
L1 =  Line Driver (RS422), +5Vdc ±5% (AB0 /AB0)
c CABLE TYPE & LENGTH
L005 = 0,5 m
L010 = 1 m
L020 = 2 m
L030 = 3 m
L050 = 5 m
d EDGE DISTANCE
B = 2 µs (500 kHz) - standard
on request:
K = 0,125 µs (8 MHz)
H = 0,25 µs (4 MHz)
J = 0,5 µs (2 MHz)
A = 1 µs (1 MHz)
MTI-0200-10 • MTI-0500-10
Order code - Magnetic tape
SMI2
SMI5
- R
a
- XXX
b
- XX
c
- XX
d
a CODING
0200 = 2 mm pole pitch (ex MT20)
0500 = 5 mm pole pitch (ex MT50)
b WIDTH
10 = 10 mm
c LENGTH
001000 = 1 m
002000 = 2 m
004000 = 4 m
010000 = 10 m
020000 = 20 m
030000 = 30 m
050000 = 50 m
100000 = 100 m
d BIADHESIVE
B = supplied
N = not supplied
e PRINTING
P = standard
S = custom
f COVER STRIP
C = supplied
N = not supplied
g ACCURACY CLASS
100 = ±85 µm/m
050 = ±35 µm/m (up to 30 m)
010 = ±8 µm/m (up to 10 m)
h CUSTOM VERSION
MTI - XXXX
a
- XX
b
- XXXXXX
c
- X
d
- X
e
- X
f
- XXX
g
/Sxxx
h
Document release Date Description
1.0 December 2023 New order code